PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7400352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VDOO CONNECTED TRUST LTD	03/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JFROG LTD
Street Address:	3 HAMACHSHEV STREET
City:	NETANYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4250465

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16687203
Application Number:	17550334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9738281284

Email: patent@myerswolin.com MYERS WOLIN, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLAP 9638; GLAP 12197	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARRIS A. WOLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Harris A. Wolin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=glap_9638_merger_cert#page1.tif source=glap 9638 merger cert#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060306 FRAME: 0897

507353431

Emblem of the Israeli Corporations Authority

State of Israel Ministry of Justice -Israeli Corporations Authority The Registrar of Companies Unit

Emblem of the State of Israel

CERTIFICATE OF A MERGER

This is to certify that:

JFROG LTD [in Hebrew] JFROG LTD

Company number 514130491,

Has absorbed the target company:

VDOO CONNECTED TRUST LTD [in Hebrew] VDOO CONNECTED TRUST LTD

Company number 515687143,

And that the target company is liquidated due to the merger from: 07/03/2022

4 Adar II 5782 [Hebrew Calendar Date]

Given in Jerusalem on this day: 07/03/2022

4 Adar II 5782 [Hebrew Calendar Date]

Emblem of the Ministry of Justice – The Registrar of Companies Unit

(-) Sigal Golan Atir, Adv. The Registrar of Companies

Emblem of the Israeli Corporations Authority

Approval that this electronically signed document, is a certified copy of a document (original or copy) filed on the day of signature in the company's file with the Corporations Authority

PATENT REEL: 060306 FRAME: 0898



משרה שמשמת השנה הנשבנה ב משנה שמשמת – נישנת הנשבנה השש ההפשמת הנשנה הנשבנה



תעודת מיזוג חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

ג'ייפרוג בע"מ JFROG LTD

שמספרה 514130491,

: קלטה את חברת היעד

וידו קונקטד טראסט בע"מ VDOO CONNECTED TRUST LTD

שמספרה 515687143,

ושחברת היעד מחוסלת עקב מיזוג מתאריך:

07/03/2022

ד' אדר ב תשפ"ב



07/03/2022 ד' אדר ב תשפ"ב





סיגל (ולן עתיר, עו"ד רשמת החברות

אישור שמסמך זה ההתום אלקטראי מיד **KECOKD.ED::\U0/24/2**022 PATENT

REEL: 060306 FRAME: 0899